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757 East Main Street, Suite B, Ventura, 
CA 93001 
www.SimpleVentura.com | Phone: 805-641-0071 | Fax: 805-643-4129 

-SERVING ALL VENTURA COUNTY- 

General Price List of At-Need Cremation Services 
These prices are effective as of October 20, 2024 

Prices are subject to change without notice. 

Prior to drafting any contract for goods and services, the responsible party or the decedent’s 
survivor who is handling the arrangements is entitled to receive a copy of any preneed 
agreement in the possession of the funeral establishment that has been signed and paid for, in full 
or in part, by or on behalf of the decedent. 

There is no evidence that any casket represented as having protective features,  
which may include a gasket, will preserve human remains. 

CREMATION SOCIETY OF VENTURA COUNTY 
DIRECT CREMATION SERVICE PACKAGE  

(includes merchandise – tax and fees apply) 
$ 1,395.00 

This package includes the basic services of the funeral director and staff, 
a transfer of the body to from the place of death (1 man) to refrigerated 
holding facility and cremation facility, minimum preparation of the 
deceased with positive identification, filing of death certificate, 
cardboard cremation receptacle, the actual cremation process, and the 
basic durable plastic urn. 

Itemized Selections 

The services and merchandise shown below are those we can provide to our customers.  You may 
choose only the services and merchandise you desire. However, any cremation arrangements you 
select will include a charge for our basic services and overhead.  If legal or other requirements 
mean you must buy any services or merchandise you did not specifically ask for, we will explain 
the reason in writing. 

SERVICES 



Basic Services of the Funeral Director and Staff   $ 1,195.00 
This charge for our basic services and overhead will be added to the total cost of the cremation 
rearmaments you select.  This fee is already included in our charges for direct cremations.  This 
charge includes but is not limited to, availability of staff 24-hours a day, staff and facilities to 
respond to initial request for services, consultation with responsible party to determine services 
desired, coordinating service plans with cemetery, crematory and/or other parties involved in 
final disposition of the deceased, filing local death certificate, obtaining local disposition permits 
with the health department. 

Transportation within Ventura County $ 795.00   
Transportation when removal requires a second assistant, within Ventura County $300.00 
Transportation Charges: Los Angeles, Kern, and Santa Barbara  $995.00 
Transportation: All other counties in California require a quote 

Use of Refrigeration / Holding Facility  $ 75.00 per day  (Included for the first 5 days) 
Pacemaker / Device Removal prior to cremation    $ 200.00 

Private Identification Viewing   private identification viewing for up to 3 people for 15 minutes 
in our Parlor or ID Room	 	 	 	 $295.00  

Use of Licensed Climate Controlled Holding Facility (beyond 5 days)  $ 75.00 per day  

Crematory/Cremation Fee (for decedents weighing less than 250 pounds) $ 311.50 
From 250 to 350 pounds $361.50 surcharge 
Additional Cremation Fee for decedents weighing over 350 or more pounds requires a quote. 

Delivery of cremated remains to cemetery or residence (in Ventura County) $ 350.00 
Delivery of cremated remains to cemetery or residence out of County – Quoted Upon Request 
Packing and shipping cremated remains via US Registered Mail (within United States) $ 250 
Second Transfer Attendant for transfer of remains to Cremation Society (per attendant)    $300 

After hours charge for Weekends/Holidays/Evenings *Outside of between 9am to 5pm   $ 500 

Witness Cremations *(depends on facility charges) …………………………..  Requires Quote 
Rush Cremation Fee when applicable  (FOR MOST EXPEDICIOUS CREMATIONS)  $ 650 

MERCHANDISE: 
Minimum Alternative Container made of Heavy Cardboard Required for Cremation  $125.00  
Air Tray with sturdy wood base for cases over 250 lbs.                         	 	     $295.00 

CASH ADVANCES 
Cash advance items, such as cremation permits ($12.00 each) and certified copies of death 
certificates ($26.00 each), will be charged at cost.   

• Each separation of cremated remains requires a $12.00 disposition permit. 
All charges are due in full 24 hours prior to cremation care.


